COVID-19 UPDATES FROM THE MUNICIPALITY OF THE COUNTY OF INVERNESS
Municipality of the County of Inverness
News

Boil Water Advisory No Longer in Effect for Sight Point Residents

To:  Users of the Inverness (Village) Water Utility

September 17th, 2019

The Municipality of the County of Inverness would like to inform the public that the boil water advisory is no longer in effect for residents of Sight Point on the Broad Cove Banks Road. Water Utility Customers located in Sight Point are free to consume water without boiling it.

The Municipality apologizes for any inconvenience this may have caused and thanks you for your understanding and cooperation during this process.

Please share this information with neighbours, friends, and those who may not receive this notice such as seniors or those living alone.

For further information please contact 902-258-5048.

 

News

More News

16 Seniors Receive Free Intouch Alert Pendants

February 24, 2021

INVERNESS COUNTY, N.S. -- The Municipality of the County of Inverness is pleased that announced…

Inverness County to Celebrate Volunteers with New Recognition Program

February 9, 2021

INVERNESS COUNTY, N.S. – The Municipality of the County of Inverness is calling for residents…

February Tax Sale to be by Tender Process

January 8, 2021

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 8th, 2020 February Tax Sale to be by Tender Process PORT…